Table 1: Contact details and UKAS information of UK OCL’s

England OCL’s
Lab OCL Name and Contact Milk and Milk Product | Main Contact UKAS No UKAS Comments
Type Address details Tests Issue
and Date
Code No
FE PHE Birmingham 0121 424 9241 | Micro - Pathogens only | Debbie Fenelon UKAS 1375 | 05-02-15
1 FWEM Laboratory deborah.fenelon@phe.gov.uk

Good Hope Hospital

Rectory Rd

Birmingham

B75 5RR
FE PHE London 020 8327 6667 | Micro Nicola Elviss UKAS 4063 | 18-03-15
2 FWEM Laboratory Chem - Phosphatase Nicola.elviss@phe.gov.uk

61 Colindale Avenue only

London

NW9 5HT
FE PHE Preston 0177 252 2759 | Micro Prof A Fox UKAS 1496 | 01-12-14
3 Microbiology Services Chem - Phosphatase andrew.fox@phe.gov.uk

Royal Preston only

Hospital Trudie Allen

Sharoe Green Lane trudie.allen@phe.gov.uk

North

Preston

PR2 9HG
FE PHE Porton 01980 616766 | Micro Caroline Willis UKAS 1645 | 15-10-14
4 Salisbury Chem - Phosphatase Caroline.Willis@phe.gov.uk

Wiltshire only

SP4 0JG
FE PHE York 01904 468948 | Micro Dr John Piggott UKAS 2724 | 10-02-14
5 Block 10, FERA Chem - Phosphatase john.piggott@phe.gov.uk




Sand Hutton only

York

Y041 1LZ
AA PA Eurofins Food Testing | 0845 600 9004 | Micro _ Dairy not Graeme Jardine Micro UKAS | 10-02-15
FE UK London 0208222 6070 | specified graemejardine@eurofins.co.uk | 0342
6 28/32 Brunel Rd

Westway Estate Brian McLean

Acton brianmclean@eurofins.co.uk

London

W3 7XR
AA PA Eurofins Food Testing | 0845 604 6740 | Micro - Dairy not Della Hickson Chem UKAS | 10-02-15
FE UK 0845 600 9004 | specified dellahickson@eurofins.co.uk 0342
7 54 Business Park Chem including Alan Richards

Valiant Way Alfatoxin M1 and Alanrichards@publicanalystservi

Wolverhampton Antibiotics ces.co.uk

WV9 5GB
AA PA Hampshire Scientific 0239282 9501 | Micro Lynette Gordon UKAS 0024 | 20-01-15
FE Service Hyde Park Chem including lynettegordon@eurofins.co.uk
8 road Alfatoxin M1 and

Southsea Antibiotics Shayne Dyer

Hampshire Shayne.dyer@hants.gov.uk

POS5 4LL
AA PA Kent Scientific 01772721660 | Chem Jonathan Griffin UKAS 1398 | 08-08-14
9 Services 01732 220001 jonathan.griffin@kent.gov.uk

8 Abbey Wood Road

Kings Hill

West Malling

ME19 6YT
AA PA Lancashire County 01772 721660 | Micro - Dairy not Andrew Smith UKAS 0625 | 27-11-14
FE Laboratory specified AndrewC.Smith@lancashire.gov
10 Pedders Way Chem - including .uk

Preston Riversway

phosphatase




Docklands
Preston
PR2 2TX

AA PA
11

PASS Norwich lab
70-80 Oak Street
Norwich

Norfolk

NR3 3AQ

01603 064 555

Chem — acidity only

Peter Brown
peterbrown@publicanalystservi

ces.co.uk

UKAS 7834

05-01-15

AA PA
12

Staffordshire
Scientific Services
County laboratory and
Scientific services

14 Martin street
Staffordshire ST16
21LG

01785 277825

Chem - including
phosphatase

Frank Hollywood
frank.hollywood@staffordshire.

gov.uk

UKAS 1692

16-02-15

AA PA
13

West Yorkshire
Analytical

PO Box11

11 Nepshaw Lane
South

Morley

Leeds

LS27 0UQ Services

0113 3939710

Chem only — including
antibiotics
Phosphatase and SCC
not UKAS

Duncan Campbell
dcampbell@wyjs.org.uk

UKAS 1696

01-08-14

14

Worchestershire
County Council
Scientific Services
Unit 5 Berkeley
Business Park
Wainwright Road
Worchester

WR4 9FA

01905 751300

Chem only

Paul Hancock
phancock@worcestershire.gov.
uk

UKAS 0627

26-01-15

FE
15

International
Laboratory Services
Ltd

013320133200
0 x75100

Micro - Dairy not
specified
Chem -

Orlaith Smith
osmith@ilsmail.co.uk

UKAS 1039

24-11-14




Shardlow Business
Park

London Road
Shardlow
Derbyshire

DE72 2GD

16

ALS Food and
Pharmaceutical
Medcalfe Way
Bridge St
Chatteris
Cambridgeshire
PE16 6QZ

First Floor Building
550

Winch road

Kent Science Park
Sittingbourne
Kent

ME9 8EF

01354 695 858

01795 858290

Micro

Chem

Raw milks for drinking
only under Food
Hygiene (England)
Regulations 2006 SI
2006/14

The Food Hygiene
(Wales) Regulations
2006 (SI 2006/31 (W.5))

Micro food

Adam Rush
adam.rush@alsglobal.com

Adrian Goldsmith
adrian.goldsmith@alsglobal.co

m

UKAS 1282

05-12-14




Northern Ireland OCLs

Lab
Type

OCL Name and
Address

Contact
details

Milk and Milk
Product Tests

Main Contact

UKAS No

UKAS Issue Date

Comments

FE
1

Beechwood
Laboratories
120 Ballymena
Road

Doagh
Ballyclare

Co Antrim
BT39 OTL

02893
352691

Micro - Dairy not
specified
Chem

Alan McMorris
alan@beechwood-
laboratories.com

UKAS
1724

12-03-14

FE

Public Health
Laboratory
Belfast City
Hospital
Lisburn Road
Belfast

BT9 7AB

02895047871

Micro only

lan Wilson

lan.wilsonl@belfasttrust.hscni.

net

UKAS
2017

18-03-15

FE

Dairy Technical
Laboratory
Agri-Food &
Biosciences
Institute
Newforge Lane
Belfast

BT9 5PX

02890
255529

Micro

Chem —including
phospahatase and
antibiotics

Dr Bob Madden
bob.madden@afbini.gov.uk

UKAS
1279

22-08-14

PA

Public Analyst
Scientific Services
(NI)Ltd

16 Donegall Square
South

Belfast BT1 5JJ

02890
321691

Chem only - acidity

David Bailie

UKAS
7794

19-12-13

No longer
listed.

Withdrawn




Scotland OCLs

Lab OCL Name and Address Contact Milk and Milk Main Contact UKAS No UKAS Issue Comments
Type details Product Tests Date
AA PA | Aberdeen City Council 01224 461648 | Micro Steve Appleton UKAS 1325 | 09-04-15
FE Laboratory of the Public Chem sappleton@aberdeencity.gov.uk
1 Analyst

Old Aberdeen House

Dunbar Street

Aberdeen

AB24 1UE
AA PA | Dundee City Council 01382307170 | Chem only — Garry Ahrens UKAS 1639 | 05-02-15
FE Tayside Scientific Services Including garry.ahrens@dundeecity.gov.uk
2 James Lindsay Place phosphatase and Michael Kierszten

Dundee Technopole antibiotics. michael.kierszten@dundeecity.go

Dundee v.uk

DD15JJ
AA PA | City of Edinburgh Council | 0131 555 7980 | Micro Robbie Beattie UKAS 1005 | 27-03-15
FE Edinburgh Scientific Chem - Including robbie.beattie@edinburgh.gov.uk
3 Services phosphatase and

4 Marine Esplanade antibiotics.

Edinburgh SCC not UKAS

EH6 7LU
AA PA | Glasgow City Council 014 276 0610 | Micro Jane White UKAS 1278 | 26-02-15
FE Glasgow Scientific Chem - Including jane.white@glasgow.gov.uk
4 Services phosphatase,

Colston Laboratory antibiotics and

64 Everard Drive Alfatoxin M1

Glasgow

G21 1XG




Lab OCL Name and Contact | Milk and Milk Main Contact UKAS No UKAS Issue | Comments
Type Address details Product Tests Date
FE PHW Microbiology | 01248 Micro only Dylan Evans UKAS 1817 23-06-14
1 Bangor 384718 dylan.evans@nphs.wales.nhs.uk
Ysbyty Gwynedd 01248 Lab manager — Kim Bowden
Bangor 384277
LL57 2PW
FE PHW Microbiology | 01267 Micro only - Andy Keen UKAS 1810 12-02-13
2 Carmarthen 237271 | Dairy not andy.keen@nphs.wales.nhs.uk
West Wales specified Sharon Williams
General Hospital SharonWilliams14@nphs.wales.nhs.uk
Carmarthen
SA31 2AF
FE PHW Microbiology | 02920 Micro only Debbie Charles UKAS 1591 19-01-15
3 Cardiff 716745 deborah.charles@nphs.wales.nhs.uk
Llandough Hospital
Penlan Road
Penarth
CF64 2XX
AA PA | Cardiff Scientific 02920 Chem only Paul Sweet UKAS 1954 No longer
4 Services 485625 P.sweet@cardiff.gov.uk listed.
Crofts Street Withdrawn.
Roath —_—
Cardiff
CF24 3DY
AA PA HJ Evans Division 01269 Chem only John Robinson UKAS 1946 14-08-14
5 Minton Treharne 833990 john.robinson@minton.co.uk

and Davies Ltd
Unit 5 Llwyn-yr-Eos
Parc Menter

Cross Hands
Llanelli
Carmarthenshire
SA 14 6RA

HJ Evans
hjevans@minton.co.uk




